

GWINNETT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 O: 770.822.8720 | F: 770.822.8735 GwinnettCounty.com

June 18, 2024

AWARD NOTICE BL037-24 Hopkins Mill Subdivision Water Main Replacement

Pursuant to the bids received on May 03, 2024, for BL037-24, Hopkins Mill Subdivision Water Main Replacement, the bid has been awarded to GS Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$3,368,585.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Brittany Bryant, CPPB Purchasing Associate III

BB/km

Enclosure

BID TABULATION Page 1 of 1

BL037-24 Hopkins Mill Subdivision Water Main Replacement Department of Water Resources

			The Dickerson Group, Inc. (L)		GS Construction, Inc. (L)		Site Engineering, Inc. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A								
	8" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Pressure Class 350	8,745 LF	\$179.00	\$1,565,355.00	\$165.00	\$1,442,925.00	\$230.00	\$2,011,350.00
	Gate Valve 8" Diameter	18 EA	\$4,200.00	\$75,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00
3	Existing Water Line Tie-ins, 16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	3 EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	Water Utility Distribution Fire Hydrant Assembly	29 EA	\$9,750.00	\$282,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$290,000.00
5	Water Service Connections - Relocate Existing Meters	15 EA	\$580.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
6	Salvage, Existing Fire Hydrant	16 EA	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
7	3/4" Long Side Water Service, installed by Dry Bore	115 EA	\$2,500.00	\$287,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$207,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$207,000.00
8	3/4" Short Side Water Service	98 EA	\$1,250.00	\$122,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$156,800.00
9	Temp. Silt Fence Non-Sensitive (Sd1-S)	6,400 LF	\$4.80	\$30,720.00	\$3.50	\$22,400.00	\$4.00	\$25,600.00
10	Temp. Seeding (Ds3)	2978 SY	\$0.60	\$1,786.80	\$0.01	\$29.78	\$2.00	\$5,956.00
11	Inlet Protection (Sd2-P)	27 EA	\$215.00	\$5,805.00	\$170.00	\$4,590.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00
12	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1 LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
	Graded Aggerate Base	1,000 TN	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
14	9.5 mm Superpave, Type 11	1,821 TN	\$218.00	\$396,978.00	\$245.00	\$446,145.00	\$280.00	\$509,880.00
	19 mm Superpave Binder	931 TN	\$195.00	\$181,545.00	\$225.00	\$209,475.00	\$320.00	\$297,920.00
	Driveway Cut Restoration	420 SY	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$120.00	\$50,400.00
17	Curb/Combination Curb & Gutter Restoration	370 LF	\$47.00	\$17,390.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$150.00	\$55,500.00
18	Sodding	3,276 SY	\$12.00	\$39,312.00	\$20.00	\$65,520.00	\$30.00	\$98,280.00
19	Traffic Control - Devices	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
20	Traffic Control - Police Officer	100 HR	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
21	Record Drawings	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,000.22	\$17,000.22	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	SECTION A T		\$3,30	2,841.80	\$3,092,585.00		\$5,082,486.00	
SECTION B								
1	Miscellaneous Concrete	100 CY	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
2	Replace Trees - Ornamental and Shrubbery	10 EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
	Exploratory Excavation	12 EA	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	16" Insertion Valve	3 EA	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00
5	Variable Message Board	60 DAYS	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
6	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	4,000 LB	\$5.20	\$20,800.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00
	#57 Stone Sub-base	500 TN	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
8	Debris Removal	100 TN	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
		TION B TOTAL	L \$196,300.00		\$276,000.00		\$331,000.00	
		BID TOTAL	\$3,499,141.80		\$3,368,585.00		\$5,413,486.00	

Recommended Vendor:

GS Construction, Inc. Attn: Alessandro Salvo 526 Lyle Circle

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Phone: 678-377-8028 Avsalvo@gsconstruction.net